

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17416/2013

SHABBEER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER KURNOOL MUNICIPAL CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruti Rao,Adv.

Ms. Ajani Aiyangari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondents have filed Vakalatnma through separate counsel. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ms. Ajani Aiyangari, advocate submits that even though she has filed Vakalatnama but her name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data.

List the matter on 30.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|