

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17416/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in WP No.37179/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHABBEER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER KURNOOL MUNICIPAL CORP.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Harangkawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv,

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
by two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master